Atty. Docket No.: COO001-007

FORM PTO-1595

05-03-2007

U.S. DEPT OF COMMERCE PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

103401619						
To the Honorable Commissioner of favour and Irade	emarks.					
Please record the attached original documents or copies t						
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
Maytag Corporation	Name: AGA FOODSERVICE GROUP					
	Internal Address:					
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 2800 220th Trail					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	City, State, Zip: Amana, IA 52204					
Execution Date: April 27, 2007	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.					
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):					
Serial No. 11/029,473, filed January 6, 2005						
Tour to the second seco						
If this document is being filed together with a new application,						
the execution date of the application is:						
5. Name and Address of Party to Whom	6. Total Number of Applications and					
Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:	Patents Involved: 1					
Name: Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	7. Total Fee: (37 C.F.R. 3.41) \$40.00					
ŕ	(5. 5					
Address: DIEDERIKS & WHITELAW, PLC	⊠ Enclosed					
12471 Dillingham Square, #301 Woodbridge, Virginia 22192	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account					
	8. Deposit Account Number: 04-1075					
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and Signature:						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing of the original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy					
Everett G. Diederiks, Jr.	A == 11 20, 2007					
10000	April 30, 2007					
Sign	Date / Date					
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments and document: 2					
- 00000110 11029473	····					

05/02/2007 DBYRNE 01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

UTILITY -WORLD-NOTARIZATION
Atty Docket: COO001-007

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Maytag Corporation whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter re and useful improvements in Microwave Intensification Sys (hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an ap executed on even date herewith executed on:	stem for Rapid, Uniform Processing of Food Items pplication for United States Letters Patent was
filed on: January 6, 2005 Se setablished by PCT International Patent Application	erial No. 11/029,473 on No.: Filed:
WHEREAS, AGA FOODSERVICE GROUP Whose post office address is 2800 220th Trail, Amana, IA 5 Hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring United States and throughout the world:	32204 ng the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consi ASSIGNOR, do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNE INVENTION and application throughout the United States Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation- title and interest in and to the said INVENTION throughout inventor certificates in respect thereof and to claim priority the Paris International Convention and all other available in title and interest in and to any and all patents, patents of ado patents and inventor certificates which may be granted thro	of America, including any and all United States Letters in-part and reissue of said application; and the entire right, the world, including the right to apply for patents and pursuant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of ternational conventions and treaties; and the entire right, dition, utility models, patents of importation, revalidation
the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application of the United States and in foreign countries for said INVENTI to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said INVENTION agrees, without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S ex	N, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also xpense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ng the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of defense of any patent application or patent encompassed
	etters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the
Assignor Name	Address
James E. Darnton, Vice-President	500 Renaissance Drive
Maytag Corporation	St. Joseph, MI 49085
St. Joseph, Michigan	
April 27, 2007	Signature Le Derto
	(Notarization preferred but not required)
66.	
Before me personally appeared	and acknowledged this instrument to be his (her) free act and deed this
day of20	Notary Public

My commission expires _

See following page(s) for additional joint assignees

PATENT

REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0482



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Appl. No	:	11/029,473	
Applicant	:	Cook et al.	
Filed	:	January 6, 2005	
Title	:	Microwave Intensification System For	
		Rapid, Uniform Processing of Food Items	
TC/A.U.	:	3742	
Examiner	:	Robinson, Daniel L.	
Docket No.	:	COO001-007	
Customer No	0.:	27238	
COMMISSI PO Box 145 Alexandria,	50	R FOR PATENTS 2313-1450	
	ified com	nmunication(s) or document(s) is(are) submitted in the above application or proceeding:	
Amendment Information withref.	/Response	e Issue Fee Transmittal	
Please charg duplicate co	ge Deposi py of this	t Account Number 04-1075 for any deficiency or surplus in connection with this communication sheet is provided for use by the Deposit Account Branch.	. A
		Respectfulls/supmitted,	

Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. Attorney for Applicant Registration Number: 33,323

Date April 30, 2007

> **PATENT REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0483**



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	Appl. No	:	11/029,47
--	----------	---	-----------

Applicant : Cook et al.

Filed : January 6, 2005

Title : Microwave Intensification System For

Rapid, Uniform Processing of Food Items

TC/A.U. : 3742

Examiner : Robinson, Daniel L.

Docket No. : COO001-007

Customer No.: 27238

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS PO Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

The below	w ide	ntified	communicatio	n(s) or docum	nent(s) is(a	are) s	ubmitte	ed in	the above	applicat	ion or p	roceeding	:
п.						_	_						

Associate Power of Attorney

Please charge **Deposit Account Number 04-1075** for any deficiency or surplus in connection with this communication. A duplicate copy of this sheet is provided for use by the Deposit Account Branch.

Respectfully submitted,

Everett G. Diederiks, Jr. Attorney for Applicant

Registration Number: 33,323

Date April 30, 2007

RECORDED: 04/30/2007

PATENT REEL: 019247 FRAME: 0484